Metallized Polypropylene Film DC-Link Capacitors
 FDB Series - 500 ~ 1100VDC (Cylindrical Plastic Case)
© AIHUA GROUP  Page 1
website: www.aishi.com  FDB-20V1
Overview  Applications
The FDB capacitor is constructed of metallized
polypropylene film in cylindrical plastic case and
filled with epoxy resin.

© AIHUA GROUP  Page 2
website: www.aishi.com  FDB-20V1
Part Number System
F DB 3W J 756 468 MQ8 A
Capacitor
Type
Series Voltage
(VDC)
Tolerance Capacitance
(pF)
Size
Code
Terminal
Code
Terminal
Length
Code
F = Film DC Link,
Cylindrical
Plastic
Case,
Metallized
PP Film
500=2H
600=2K
800=2N
1000=3K
1100=3M
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
First two digits =
significant figures.
Third digit =
Number of zeros.
Refer to
Size Code
Table
Refer to
Terminal
Code Table
Refer to
Terminal
Length Code
Table
Size Code Table
Digit One
Case Diameter: D
Digit Two and Three
Case Height: H
85mm 4 40mm 40
  51mm 51
  64mm 64
  76mm 76
Terminal Code    Terminal Length Code
Digit One
(Lead/Terminal Type)
Digit Two
(Terminal Space)
Digit Three
(Terminal Size)
 Terminal Length
Male Terminal M 45.0mm Q M5 5  5mm 5
Female Terminal F N/A N M6 6  6mm 6
    M8 8  7mm 7
       20mm A
       N/A N
Metallized Polypropylene Film DC-Link Capacitors
 FDB Series - 500 ~ 1100VDC (Cylindrical Plastic Case)
© AIHUA GROUP  Page 3
website: www.aishi.com  FDB-20V1
Outline Drawing (mm)
Rating and Part Number
Male Terminal
Irms ESR Pkg
D H P 10KHz 1KHz Qty
mm mm mm A (50°C) A A mΩ nH °C/W V/us pcs
500 150 85 40 45 65 5,250    15,750  1.8 25 4.3 35 8 FDB2HK157440MQ8A
500 220 85 51 45 65 5,500    16,500  1.8 40 4.8 25 8 FDB2HK227451MQ8A
500 280 85 64 45 70 5,600    16,800  1.6 40 5.4 20 8 FDB2HK287464MQ8A
600 100 85 40 45 70 3,500    10,500  1.5 25 5.0 35 8 FDB2KK107440MQ8A
600 150 85 51 45 80 3,750    11,250  1.4 30 6.5 25 8 FDB2KK157451MQ8A
600 220 85 64 45 90 4,400    13,200  1.5 40 4.5 20 8 FDB2KK227464MQ8A
800 66 85 40 45 70 2,310    6,930    2.0 25 5.0 35 8 FDB2NK666440MQ8A
800 100 85 51 45 75 2,500    7,500    1.8 30 5.0 25 8 FDB2NK107451MQ8A
800 140 85 64 45 80 2,800    8,400    1.6 40 8.4 20 8 FDB2NK147464MQ8A
800 220 85 64 45 100 4,400    13,200  1.4 40 4.8 20 8 FDB2NK227464MQ8A
1000 66 85 40 45 70 2,310    6,930    1.0 25 4.2 35 8 FDB3KK666440MQ8A
1000 120 85 51 45 85 3,000    9,000    2.2 30 5.2 25 8 FDB3KK127451MQ8A
1000 140 85 64 45 100 2,800    8,400    1.5 40 3.1 20 8 FDB3KK147464MQ8A
1100 50 85 40 45 55 1,750    5,250    2.4 30 4.5 35 8 FDB3MK506440MQ8A
1100 100 85 51 45 55 2,500    7,500    2.0 30 4.5 25 8 FDB3MK107451MQ8A
Vdc
Dimensions
ESL dv/dt
Part Number
Thermal
Res
Peak
Current
Cap
Value
µF
Surge
Current
Metallized Polypropylene Film DC-Link Capacitors
 FDB Series - 500 ~ 1100VDC (Cylindrical Plastic Case)
© AIHUA GROUP  Page 4
website: www.aishi.com  FDB-20V1
Rating and Part Number
Female Terminal
Irms ESR Pkg
D H P 10KHz 1KHz Qty
mm mm mm A (50°C) A A mΩ nH °C/W V/us pcs
500 150 85 40 45 65.0 5,250    15,750  1.8 25 4.3 35 8 FDB2HK157440FQ55
500 220 85 51 45 65.0 5,500    16,500  1.8 40 4.8 25 8 FDB2HK227451FQ55
500 280 85 64 45 70.0 5,600    16,800  1.6 40 5.4 20 8 FDB2HK287464FQ55
600 100 85 40 45 70.0 3,500    10,500  1.5 25 5.0 35 8 FDB2KK107440FQ55
600 150 85 51 45 80.0 3,750    11,250  1.4 30 6.5 25 8 FDB2KK157451FQ55
600 220 85 64 45 90.0 4,400    13,200  1.5 40 4.5 20 8 FDB2KK227464FQ55
800 66 85 40 45 70.0 2,310    6,930    2.0 25 5.0 35 8 FDB2NK666440FQ55
800 100 85 51 45 75.0 2,500    7,500    1.8 30 5.0 25 8 FDB2NK107451FQ55
800 140 85 64 45 80.0 2,800    8,400    1.6 40 8.4 20 8 FDB2NK147464FQ55
800 220 85 64 45 100.0 4,400    13,200  1.4 40 4.8 20 8 FDB2NK227464FQ55
1000 66 85 40 45 70.0 2,310    6,930    1.0 25 4.2 35 8 FDB3KK666440FQ55
1000 120 85 51 45 85.0 3,000    9,000    2.2 30 5.2 25 8 FDB3KK127451FQ55
1000 140 85 64 45 100.0 2,800    8,400    1.5 40 3.1 20 8 FDB3KK147464FQ55
1100 50 85 40 45 55.0 1,750    5,250    2.4 30 4.5 35 8 FDB3MK506440FQ55
1100 100 85 51 45 55.0 2,500    7,500    2.0 30 4.5 25 8 FDB3MK107451FQ55
ESL
Thermal
Res
dv/dt